
2024 NSW Masters
Track State Championships

Date: 23rd, 24th & 25th February 2024 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Garry Doughty Organiser:  AusCycling
Friday, February 23 2024 2:17:56pm
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Event 4a: MMAS8 Individual Pursuit | Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd Place = Bronze - Result

1. 79 Gary MANDY (Illawarra CC) 2:23.335
Half Lap 13.733 (1)

Lap 1 22.721 22.721 (1)
Lap 2 17.545 40.266 (1)
Lap 3 17.342 57.609 (1)
Lap 4 17.171 1:14.780 (1)
Lap 5 17.123 1:31.904 (1)
Lap 6 17.109 1:49.014 (1)
Lap 7 17.039 2:06.053 (1)
Lap 8 17.282 2:23.335 (1)

2. 88 Ivan COLIG (St George CC) 2:37.201 +13.866
Half Lap 15.957 (2)

Lap 1 25.634 25.634 (2)
Lap 2 18.070 43.704 (2)
Lap 3 18.161 1:01.865 (2)
Lap 4 18.408 1:20.273 (2)
Lap 5 18.780 1:39.054 (2)
Lap 6 19.223 1:58.277 (2)
Lap 7 19.467 2:17.744 (2)
Lap 8 19.456 2:37.201 (2)

3. 81 Peter VERHOEVEN (Bicisport) 2:41.10 +17.765
Half Lap

Lap 1 2:41.100 2:41.100 (3)


